

REMINDER-I PERSONAL ATTENTION TREAT IT AS MOST URGENT

No. EDN-H (21) B (15) 19/2023-Vidhan Sabha-

Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 Telephone No. 0177-2653120 Extension 234 Fax: 0177-2812882 E-mail: dhe-sml-hp@gov.in & E-mail: genbr@rediffmail.com

Dated: Shimla-171001 the April, 2023

To.

1 The Secretary,

Himachal Pradesh Board of School Education Dharamshala,

District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, PinCode-176213.

The Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.

Subject: -

cited above.

Seeking Inputs) Rajya Sabha Starred Question No. 159 to be answered on 15.03.2023 regarding "Provision for adequate number of teachers under NEP, 2020" reg.

Sir,

In continuation to this Directorate letter of even number dated: 28th March on the subject

In this regard, you are hereby once again requested to supply the requisite information to this Directorate through E-Mail/Fax by tomorrow on dated: 06th April, 2023 by 3: 00 P.M. positively, so that the same could be sent to the Govt. well in time.

PLEASE TREAT IT AS MOST URGENT AND INFORMATION MAY PLEASE

BE SUPPLIED ON TO-PRIORITY BASIS

Enclosures:

The previous letter quoted for

Ready reference.

Yours faithfully

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-

Endorsement No. Even, Dated: Shimla-1, the _____April, 2023

Copy for information to;

1 The Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 refer to his/her letter Number referred above.

The Principal, State Council of Educational Research and Training Sloan, Distrait Solan, Himachal Pradesh is hereby directed to supply the requisite information to this Directorate through E-Mail/Fax by tomorrow by on dated: 06th April, 2023 by 03 00 P.M. positively, so that the same could be sent to the Govt. well in time

The Technical Officer (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh to upload the letter on Departmental Website.

.4 Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

